



**Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines**  
**PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier: <b>AEP SYSTEM INTEGRATION INC.</b>	PO No.: <b>2023-10-076</b>
Address: <b>21st Huervana St., La Paz, Iloilo City</b>	Date: <b>10/05/2023</b>
TIN: <b>602-662-700-00000</b>	Mode of Procurement: <b>SVP</b>

Gentlemen:  
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: <b>CAAP, Iloilo Airport</b>	Delivery Term: <b>60 CD</b>
	Mode of Payment: <b>Check</b>

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1.0	set	Supply of Labor and Materials for the Installation of kW-Hr Meter at PTB, ADM, and MNT	7	36,692.00	256,844.00
		Multifunctional Meter. CT Rated 3 Phase 3 Wire. : CL 20 120-480V 3W. : Quality Standard			
		GE kv2c FM9S or approved equivalent			
2.0	set	Repair and retrofitting of electrical components of aircraft stand identification signages	8	22,400.00	179,200.00
		840mm x 1210mm Signage (4 units)			
		640mm x 1510mm Signage (4 units)			
		Signage specifications: 3mm White Diffuser Accrylic with Yellow 3M Sticker and Black Cut-out Sticker. Text style and height must be the same with existing. Will be installed on existing frame			
		LED Tube T8 600mm Warm White Dimmable (25 sets) with holder			
		LED Tube T8 1200mm Warm White Dimmable (5 sets) with holder			
		Retrofitting of power supply			
		Supply of Materials for the Repair of power supply, replacement of dimmer controller and lightings at Control Tower (Cab Room)			
3.0	box	THHN copper wire 2.0mm <sup>2</sup> (150meters)	1	5,040.00	5,040.00
4.0	pc	Junction box w/ cover (metal)	4	59.00	236.00
5.0	length	EMT 1/2"	3	183.00	549.00
6.0	pc	EMT Male Adapter 1/2"	12	15.00	180.00
7.0	m	Flexible metal conduit 1/2"	6	48.00	288.00
8.0	pc	Connector of flexible metal conduit 1/2"	8	18.00	144.00
9.0	roll	Electrical Tape 16m	14	28.00	392.00
10.0	length	PVC Molding 3/4" heavy duty	4	95.00	380.00
11.0	roll	Double sided tape 3/4" w/ foam 3 meters	5	65.00	325.00
12.0	tube	Silicone sealant white	2	171.00	342.00
13.0	unit	Rotary Dimmer Switch 250VAC, 500Watts	2	294.00	588.00
14.0	unit	Downlight 15 Watts, Daylight, 200-240VAC, 56-60Hz, Recessed type, Dimmable, Dimmer driver included	5	448.00	2,240.00
15.0	set	LED Panel light Warm White	6	2,352.00	14,112.00
16.0	set	LED Ceiling Light 36Watts Surface Mounted Dimmable with Remote Control, Black aluminum frame, acrylic diffuser	4	1,412.00	5,648.00
17.0	unit	Switch Hub	1	7,280.00	7,280.00

**CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005**  
**Revision No.: 1**  
**Revision Date: June 3, 2021**



